A

THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE
BETWEEN
MERRILLVILLE MULTI-SCHOOL BUILDING CORPORATION 2‘:’
AND —
MERRILLVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION P )
WHEREAS, the Merrillville Multi-School Building Corporation, an Indiana corpegtation
(the “Lessor”), and the Merrillville Community School Corporation, a school core_gration
existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and located in Lake County (the “Lessqgey), did
heretofore on January 2, 1990, enter into a Lease Agreement (the “Original Lease™) ofChe real
estate described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Leased Premises™), as authorized by™Mdiana
Code 20-47-3, which lease was recorded on July 24, 1990, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake
County, Indiana, as Instrument Number 113135; and

apmm—

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into a First Amendment to Lease dated as of June

21, 1990 which First Amendment to Lease was was recorded on July 24, 1990, inghe @ﬁcapf -

the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, as Instrument Number 113136; and e el =~
L :D}-/ C: 2.

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into a Second Amendment to L@ﬁe dated

1’@ “
June 5, 2007 which Second Amendment to. Lease was recorded on February aH DO0R; 1nﬂ€he
Office of the R ' g;ng_ Wll’h

i

coesponding 2 ' PoeiithElitis Aot lumber

2008012481; and T en

WHERE/ NQ ssé¢ d (?re t E!h(l:amen \ ase to r::lect the

refunding of certain ThayaDoﬁuﬂIhnt)rgthleIpmpaﬂtyenﬁ as agreed to provide
capital improvements at the%sM@%WRf@@M@ned or:leased by the School

Corporation (collectively, the “Projects”™); and

WHEREAS, Lessorgshall issueyitspAd Valorem Property hax, First Mortgage Bonds, in
one or more serics witch such designation as nccessary, to effectuate the refunding and the
financing of the Projeets (collectively, the *Bonds”); now thereft

IT IS AGREED, by-and between the Lessor and the Lessce that the Original Lease made
and executed between them shall be amended as followseffective with the issuance and delivery
by the Lessor of the additional bonds to fund thexefunding and the renovation and improvements
contemplated hers QDb 072

1. Se | ofithe Originalf:Leas;e i3 [filrthezamended by addir the end thereof a
new paragraph as 3

“The Les provide capit‘al smprovements af Premises and at
facilities ¢ by 1 >cording to plans
and specifications filed with and approved by the Lessee, and to lease, demise and let the
renovation and improvements to the Lessee. Such plans and spec1ﬁcat10ns
changed, additional construction, demolition, renovation or improvem Ié
performed and equipment may be acquired by Lessor, but only with th. the
Lessee, and only if such changes or modifications or additional constructron renqvﬁr\%n

,3525 [-\UG

g JORNE, PETALAS

LAKE G UNTY AUD

z%‘/
:A

QMS

DITOR



or improvement work or equipment do not alter the use of the building or reduce the
value thereof. Any such additional construction, renovation or improvement work or
equipment shall be part of the property covered by this Lease.”

2. Section 6 of the Original Lease is further amended by revising the insurance
amount to equal one hundred percent (100%) of the full replacement cost of the Leased
Premises.

3. The Lease rentals shall be as shown on Exhibit B (Amended 1990 Lease) attached
hereto.




IT IS HEREBY FURTHER AGREED that all other provisions of the Original Lease
shall remain in effect.

Dated as of June 30, 2016.

MERRILLVILLE MULTI-SCHOOL BUILDING
CORPORATION

By: M{,} Bo‘—

President, Board of Directors

Attest:

Secretary, Board of Directors

.
”
i/
s, I{ D

s




MERRILLVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION

By:  “PeclS. Za«d

President, Board of S&hool Trustees

Attest:

VY

Secretary, Board ef School Trustees




STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 10"
day of August, 2016, personally appeared DAVID W. BARRICK and DONALD P.
LEVINSON, personally known to me to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of
Merrillville Multi-School Building Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing Third Amendment to Lease for and on behalf of said Corporation.

s VD

(Written Slgnature)

,/ i€ C I

(Printed Signature) Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

(Seal)

My commission expires:

September 19. 2016




STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 10"
day of August, 2016, personally appeared MARK S. LUCAS and LINDA JONAITIS, personally
known to me to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of the Board of School Trustees of
Merrillville Community School Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Third Amendment to Lease for and on behalf of said school corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

s )

(Written Si gnatureg /

A()Aﬂ i (? ﬁé/ﬁu(cu;g

(Printed Signature) Notary Public

(Seal)

My commission expires;

September 19, 201




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(A Portion of Merrillville High School)

A parcel of real estate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 10, Township 35 North,
Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in the Town of Merrillville, Lake
County, Indiana and being a part of the real estate described to the Merrillville
Community School Corporation per a Warranty Decd rccorded July 24, 1990 as
Document Number 113133, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana,
said parcel described as follows (the bearings are based on the South line of said
Southwest Quarter having a direction of North 89 degrees 47 minutes 10 seconds
Wesl):

Commencing at the intersection of the East right-of-way line of Delaware Street
and the South line of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 10; thence North 89
degrees 47 minutes 10 seconds West, 20.00 feet along said South line to the point of
beginning; thence continuing along said South line North 89 degrees 47 minutes 10
seconds West, 20. OO feet thence North OO deglees 04 mmutes 09 seconds West,

54.00 feet; t! E 513.33 feet parallel
with the So .es 50 scconds
East, 626.7 Hﬁmﬁiﬁ'ﬁtiﬁost ldition to the

existing Me
following 7
413 feet; 1
degrees 52
seconds We
North 00 d¢
minutes 44
Merrillville
courses and
North 89 d
minutes 16
3.32 feet; Ni
52 minutes
East, 2.66
Easterly alc
degrees 52
seconds We
North 00 d
minutes 44

n(eq I orfFBVE degrees ij T ube

’I)hds@lles:ﬂimntm&th}: pragefiastpfo 0
utes 44heeDAk I CbEAL ReieSpdarld degre
10.08 feet; North 89 degrees 52 minutes 44 scconds

iees 07 minutes 16 seconds Fast71.33 fect and Nort

jecondsgaVVest, pi#8. hdmpteet temthe | Easteriymface ¢
igh Schoal; thence Northerly along said Faslerly face
istances: North 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 _scconds |
rees 52 minutes 44 seconds West, 3.30 feet; Nortlt
conds Fast, 15.36 fcct; South 89 dcgrees 52 minutes -

h 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 sewnds East, 3.38 feet; I‘

seconds West, 4.30 fi nd/ N

Loposed bul_]dm
1 courses and

= South 00 deg

! Northerly facg
14 secondsBast

\r) pf\/\*" k falal {Wn r]nrrv-r

1erly face the
seconds Wesi,
set; North 89
07 minutes 16
:st, 20.12 feet;
B9 degrees 52
said existing
he following 7
st, 73.80 feet;
)0 degrees 07
scconds East,
rth 89 degrees
tes 16 seconds
yvddition; thence
ces: North 89
7 minutes 16
st, 89.99 feet;
9 degrees 52
seconds East

8.55 feet; North 89 degrees 52 minutes 44 seconds West, U.79 feet; South 00 degrees
07 minutes 16 seconds West, 1.21 feet; South 65 degrees 04 minutes 45 seconds
West, 1.92 feet to a point on a non-tangent curve concave Easterly having a radius
of 70.30 feet; thence Northerly on said curve an arc length of 62.64 [eet (chord
bearing North 00 degrees 07 minutes 44 seconds East, chord length 60.59 feet, delta



EXHIBIT A (CONT.)

angle 51 degrees 03 minutes 02 seconds); South 64 degrees 43 minutes 59 seconds
East, 1.91 feet; South 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds West, 1.21 feet; South 89
degrecs 52 minutes 44 seconds East, 16.07 feet; North 00 degrces 07 minutes 16
seconds East, 15.00 feet; North 89 degrees 52 minutes 44 seconds West, 5.45 feet;
North 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds East, 24.17 feet; South 89 degrees 52
minutes 44 seconds East, 27.50 [eet; South 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds West,
3.64 feet; South 89 degrees 52 minutes 44 seconds East, 13.33 feet; Narth 00
degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds East, 1.64 feet; South 89 degrees 52 minutes 44
scconds East, 1.37 fect; North 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 scconds East, 27.46 feet;
South 89 degrees 52 minutes 44 seconds East, 14.43 feet; North 00 degrces 07
minutes 16 seconds East, 11.53 feet; South 64 degrees 49 minutes 31 seconds West,
1.36 feet; North 25 degrees 10 minutes 40 seconds West, 1.97 feet to a point on a
non-tangent curve concave Southerly having a radius of 180.18 feet; thence Kasterly
on said curve an arc length of 160.46 feet (chord bearing South 89 degrees 52
minutes 44 scconds East, chord length 155.21 feet, delta angle 51 degrees 01
minutes 27 seconds); South 25 degrees 25 minutes 11 seconds West, 1.97 feet; North
64 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West, 1.36 feet; South 00 degrees 07 minutes 16
seconds West, 11.53 feet; South 89 depgrees 52 minute s 44 seconds Hast, 74.43 feet

to the East % sald _iNorthe § erly along the
Eastern face 1 xglzﬁ!&“mﬁﬁi;rﬁb stances: South
00 degrees O S ' ] A qpth 3¢ 3 52 minutes 44
seconds Eas 3 feet; m&?ggg&@gﬁﬁs gi $CCON ‘est, 19.92 fect;
North 89 degrets Bhimihaesazesdeondshwgstopestieadf South 00 degrees 07
minutes 16 seconds We@]ﬁ,eZLﬁké:@dﬁMySRéwpd*e&Z minutes 44 seconds West,
60.00 feet; South 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds West, 30.08 feet; South 89
degrees 52 minutes 141 seconds Fast, 60.00 fcet; South 00 degrecs| 07 minutes 16
seconds West, 27.21 feetgSotth|sIidegrecesyd2, minuteséiscconds East, 1.33 feet;
South 00 degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds West, |21.84 "feet; North 89 degrees 52
minutes 44 scconds West, 1.33 fect; South 00 degrees O muanutes 16 seconds West,
2.95 feet; North 89 degrces 52 minutes 44 scconds West, 66.42 feet; South 00
degrees 07 minutes 16 seconds West, €8.42 fget to the Southerly face of said
building addition; thence Westerly along said Southerly face the following 3 courses
and distances: Worth 89 degrees @ER’&P 4 seconds West, 17.44 feet; South 00
degrees 07 minuteg 16 seconds MWest, 1.38%eet; North 89 dezrocs 52 minutes 44
seconds West, $ [Eerees 12 minute seconds West,
646.77 feet; wth 89 degescsoaronintites 10 sccon st, 613.24 feet,
parallel with h linve of saig¥Sectigngiitence Sonth 0 » 04 minutes 09
seconds Kast ba, t1 i




EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE OF SEMI-ANNUAL LEASE RENTAL PAYMENTS

Amended Amended

1990 2007 Amended

Date Lease Lease Total
12/31/16 $2,078,000 $419,500 $2,497,500
6/30/17 2,076,250 418,250 2,494,500
12/31/17 2,076,250 418,250 2,494,500
6/30/18 2,078,250 418,250 2,496,500
12/31/18 2,078,250 418,250 2,496,500
6/30/19 2,075,750 417,750 2,493,500
12/31/19 2,075,750 417,750 2,493,500
6/30/20 1,148,500 419,500 1,568,000
12/31/20 1,148,500 419,500 1,568,000
6/30/21 1,147,000 419,500 1,566,500

1,147,000

419,50

1,566,500
,495,000

social security number 1n this document, unless required by law. (James D. Shanahan, Esq.)

This instrument prepared by James D. Shanahan, Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, 111 East Wacker, Suite 2800,

Chicago, 1llinois 60601.

16288520.1



